il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 16 to 19, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,138 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] President Joe Biden recently announced that the United States will remove all its troops from Afghanistan by
September 11 of this year.
Do you support or oppose Biden's decision to withdraw U.S. troops from Afghanistan?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican
Strongly support 37 47 40 24
Somewhat support 34 34 36 32
Somewhat oppose 11 7 11 16
Strongly oppose 10 5 7 18
Don't know 8 7 6 11
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71 81 76 56
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 12 18 34
SUPPORT (NET) +50 +69 +58 +22
Weighted N 1,138 461 263 414

Page 1/1 (2HGH6Qq)



